

MAT 462-24

Order No. 2

Dtd: 09.01.2025

1. The case is scheduled for appearance & order.
2. Petitioner is absent without step.
3. None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
4. Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.
5. Fix 20/02/25 for filing showing-cause.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*