

MAT 462/24

Order No. 4

Dtd: 11.04.25

Today is the date fixed for filing showing cause (last chance).

No show cause is filed.

On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition, heard and considered.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 13/06/25 for showing cause id dismiss.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*