

MAT 462/24

Order No. 5

Dtd: 13.06.25

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause id dismiss.
Petitioner files show cause on the ground stated therein.
Perused the show cause.
The show cause is found sufficient and satisfactory.
Accordingly, show cause is hereby accepted. Let it be kept with the record.
Regular PO is on duty leave.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 21/07/25 for appearance and order.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(In-charge)*